Stock Code: 000055, 200055 Stock ID: Fangda Group, Fangda B Announcement No. 2022-33

## China Fangda Group Co., Ltd. Announcement on Participation in 2022 Online Collective Reception Day for Investors of Listed Companies in Shenzhen

The members of the Board and the Company acknowledge being responsible for the truthfulness, accuracy, and completeness of the

In order to further strengthen the interaction and communication with investors, China Fangda Group Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") will participate in the "2022 Collective Reception Day for Investors of Listed Companies in Shenzhen" jointly organized by Shenzhen Association of Listed Companies and Shenzhen Panorama Network Co., Ltd. under the guidance of Shenzhen Securities Regulatory Bureau. The relevant matters are hereby announced as follows:

This activity will be held remotely through the Internet. Investors can log in to the Panorama Roadshow website (http://rs.p5w.net), or follow the WeChat official account: Panorama Finance, or download the Panorama Roadshow app to participate in this interactive exchange. The activity time is 16:30-17:30 on November 9, 2022 (Wednesday). The Company's senior executives will communicate with investors online on the Company's performance, corporate governance, development strategy, operating conditions, sustainable development and other issues of concern to investors.

The above is for the attention of the shareholders.

China Fangda Group Co., Ltd. Board of Directors

November 7, 2022